Warrants by our subsidiary, Aeroflex Neu Limited (formerly known as Sah Polymers Limited). 

We wish to bring to your kind attention that due to an inadvertent typographical error, the amount in 
words mentioned in the first paragraph was incorrectly stated as "Thirty-Six Lakhs" instead of "Seventy-
Two Lakhs". The numerical figure 72,00,000 was correctly mentioned and remains unchanged. 

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith the revised intimation letter rectifying the said error for your kind 
perusal and records. 

We regret the inconvenience caused and request you to kindly take the revised disclosure on record.

[...]

Allotment of convertible warrants by subsidiary Company. 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

We wish to inform you that, the Company has received an intimation from its subsidiary, 
Aeroflex Neu Limited (formerly known as Sah Polymers Limited), that it has allotted 72,00,000 
(Seventy-Two Lakhs) Convertible Warrants at an issue price of ₹90/- per warrant, each 
convertible into one Equity Share of face value of ₹10/- each to promoter and non-promoter in 
accordance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Chapter V of the